Royal 3inc.

Bill to: PNG Logistics P.O. BOX 123, Akron, PA, 17501 Invoice Date: 06/07/2024 Invoice #: 1310628 Terms: NET 30 Due Date: 07/07/2024

Date	Customer Ref #	Origin - Destination		Rate	Amount
06/05/2024		106 Industrial Park, Bridgeport, TX 76426, USA - 48 Four Seasons Cir, Buffalo, NY 14226, USA			
			1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00

TOTAL	
\$3,500.00	ĺ

PLEASE NOTE

The right to payment under this invoice has been assigned to Compass payment Solutions LLC (CFS) and all payments hereunder are to be directed to the assignee at the address noted below. Remittances to other than CFS do not constitute payment of this invoice. CFS must be given notification of any claims, agreements or merchandise returns which would affect the payment of all or part of this Invoice on the due date. COMPASS FUNDING SOLUTIONS LLC P.O.BOX 205154 DALLAS, TX 75320-5154 Tel: 844-899-8092



Load: 1310628

Carrier Information

ROYAL3 INC Phone: (630) 485-7370 Fax: Contact: JACK X106 MC #: 944686 DOT #: 2828543

Shipper Information

US PLY, INC 118 INDUSTRIAL BLVD, ORDER:31758 Bridgeport, TX 76426 Phone: (940) 394-7000 Fax: Contact: CHRISTY Notes:

Mailing Address PO Box 5070 , Lancaster, PA 17606 Phone: (717) 626-1107 Fax: (717) 306-7967

Dispatch Information

Dispatcher:

Work Phone:

Pickup #: N/A Ship Date: 6/5/2024 Ready: 12:00 PM Close: 1:00 PM Delivery Date: 6/7/2024 8:00 AM - 9:00 AM

Consignee Information

KEMPER SYSTEM AMERICA - 2410 2410 N AMERICA DR, Buffalo, NY 14224 Phone: (716) 558-2971 Fax: n/a Contact: NICK OLIVIERI Notes:

BOL #: Shipper No: 31758 PO Ref: 2024000364-1 Pro No: 1310628 Equipment: VAN		FTL/EXPED insert_here					
	L FREIGH PNG D BOX 507 Ister, PA 1	70					
Shipping Units	HM*		ging, Description of Articles larks and Exceptions	WEIGHT			
20 Pallets		ROOFING COMPOSIT	tion (Non-Haz)	39100.00 LB			
20 pallet(s)					Miles: 1405.22		
				Total Weight: 391	00.00		
* HM indicates Hazardous Materia	ıl						
Carrier Charges: Shipping Charges \$3500.00 Total: \$3500.00 Payable in USD			Additional Notes: EXCLUSIVE USE 53FT DRY VAN // DELIVERY FRIDAY 06/07 BETWEEN 08:00AM - 09:00AM DELIVERY CONTACT: NICK (716) 328-8066 MUST NOTIFY 30MINS BEFORE DELIVERY! PERSONNEL IS NOT ON SITE AT ALL TIMES!				
2. Carrier will bill PNGLC directly for 3. Carrier will be responsible for veri from liability in the event of a cargo ol 4. Carrier agrees to provide cargo i insurance with PNGLC named as the 5. As per 49 USC 13901(c), CARRIE In the event of a violation, all va enforcement, interest, and reason	all services provi fying piece counts aim. nsurance in the a certificate holder. R hereby warran lid freight chary able attorneys' f	ded unless otherwise agreed to in writing . s at the time of pick up. Discrepancies will imount listed above and a minimum of \$10 . In the event of a cargo claim, carrier will b its that it is and shall perform the trans ges, cargo or other claims incurred wi ess. If CARRIER "brokers" a shipment,	and does not hire, or in any way exercise control, over the carrier Freight charges will be submitted to PNGLC with a bill of lading be reported within 48 hours of pick up. Notations such as STC 0,000 to compensate owner of property in the event of loss or be liable for the full invoice value of the loss. sportation service as a motor carrier under MC# DOT# stat thour regard to amount shall be paid to the actual carr , CARRIER forfeits the right to collect anyfreight charges,	and will be paid within 30 days of r (said to contain) and SWP (shrink damage. Carrier also agrees to p ted in this document, and will m ler. PNGLC shall also be entitl for that and agrees PNGLC ma	eceipt of freight bill. wrap pallet) will not insulate carrier rovide a current certificate of cargo ot engage in <u>"double brokering"</u> . ed to its collection and costs of ypaysuch charges directlyto the		
any and all freight charges claimee 6. Shipment will be delivered on a non 7. Carriers consent to pick up shipme 8. All cargo claims will be presented in and respond to claims presented in a 9. Carrier agrees to deliver freight an 10. The venue and jurisdiction of PNG Other conditions for supplemental ins Excluding electrical and mechanical c	I to be owed to t revenue bill and i nt acknowledges a to carrier within ni timely manner in a d adhere to transi dispute arising fr LC's location. urance: lerang ement unle on and discolorati	he underlying motor carrier. In no case will freight charges be accessib and constitutes carriers' acceptance of the ine (9) months of delivery expected delivery accordance with guidelines established in N t times requested herein. In the event of del om this agreement and/or relationship betw ss caused by an insured peril on, bruising and denting unless due to an i	terms and conditions outlined herein. & or loss or damage. Concealed damage claims will be reported NMF 100. Iday carrier will notify PNGLC of any anticipated service failures a ween PNGLC and other parties to this agreement, including but	to the carrier within 15 days of deli as soon as CARRIER becomes aw	very Carrier agrees to acknowledge are of such delay		
			e following information with yo Bank Account Number - Contac		tance		
			KING FOR THIS LOAD.				

Subject to institute replacement clause. Printed on Wednesday, June 5, 2024. Jack Jarakovic

Accepted: _ Load #: 1310628

Date: 06-05-2024

SYS	MPI STE	M 717-626-1107 costaudit@p (STORAGE. M ROUTINGS, RE w w w.pngw orldw ide. Dispatcher: Mark Robe	CARRIER MUST CONTACT PNGLC FOR APPROVAL OF EXTRA SERVICES 717-626-1107 x 1 costaudit@pnglc.com (STORAGE. MITIGATION, RE- ROUTINGS, RE-DELMERIES, ETC) www.pngworldwide.com Dispatcher: Mark Robertson		
SHIPPER (FROM) US PLY, INC 118 INDUSTRIAL BLVD, 0	ORDER:		CONSIGNEE (TO) KEMPER SYSTEM AMERICA-241(ROYAL3 INC	
Bridgeport, TX 76426 Phone: (940) 394-7000 F Contact: CHRISTY Notes:			2410 N AMERICADR, Buffalo, NY 14224 Phone: (716) 558-2971 Fax: n/a Contact: NICK OLIMERI Notes:		
Shipping Units	HM*	Kinds of Packaging, Special Marks	Description of Articles and Exceptions	WEIGHT	
20 Pallets	1	ROOFING COMPOSITION (NON-H	AZ)	39100 LB	
20 pallets Pickup Date: 6/5/2024 R				0.00 Ln ft	
Sector and the sector sector sector sector					
(1	Place Pro	Label Here)	3RD PARTY BILL FRE PNC PO BOX Lancaster, I	3 5070	
(I	Place Pro	This is to certify that the above - named materials are properly classified, described packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according	PNG PO BOX Lancaster, I Shipment Value Not Specified. Note - Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state in c writing the agreed or declared value of the property.	3 5070 PA 17606 ubject to the conditions of section 7, if this hipment is to be delivered to the consigner whout recourse on the consigner. The consigner shall sign the following statement	
Additional Services: PECIAL INSTRUCTIONS KCLUSIVE USE SAFT DRY 1 ELIVERY CONTACT: NICK (: /AN // (716) 324	This is to certify that the above - name materials are properly classified, described packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation. By:	PNG PO BOX Lancaster, I Shipmant Value Not Specified. Note - Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state in property. B:00AM - 09:00AM S BEFORE DELIVERY! PERSONNEL IS M	S 5070 PA17606 ubject to the conditions of section 7, if this hymnent is to be delivered to the consigner, thout recourse on the consigner, the consignor shall sign the following statement he carrier shall not make delivery of the hymnent without payment of freight and a ther lawful charges. (SIGNATURE OF CONSIGNOR) DT ON SITE AT ALL TIMES!	
Additional Services: PECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: XCLUSIVE USE 53FT DRY 1 ELIVERY CONTACT: NICK (The parties acknowledge that this NMF 100 in effect on the date of packages unknown), marked, co packages unknown), mark	: VAN // (716) 321 s Bill of Lax f the issue naigned, an property ut It is mutual	This is to certify that the above - name materials are properly classified, described packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation. By:	PNC PO BOX Lancaster, I Shipment Value Not Specified. Note - Where the rate is dependent on is value, shippers are required to state in c writing the agreed or declared value of the property.	S 5070 PA17606 ubject to the conditions of section 7, 1 f this imprent is to be delivered to the consigner thout recourse on the consigner, the onsignor shall got make delivery of the hipment without payment of freight and a ther lawful charges. (SIGNATURE OF CONSIGNOR) OF ON SITE AT ALL TUNES! In lawfully field tariff's contained in the contents and condition of contains of ut the contract as meaning any person or puts, otherwise to deliver to another carrier to to destination, and as to anch perty at imprenditions in the governing at the bill of lading torms and conditions in tocopted for him and his assigns, including	
Additional Services: PECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: KCLUSIVE USE S3FT DRY N ELIVERY CONTACT: NICK (The parties acknowledge that this NMF 100 in effect on the date of packages unknown), marked, co corporation in possession of the on the route to said destination. any time interested in all or any classification, as well as those of the governing classification, as the formation in balanty.	: VAN // (716) 321 s Bill of Lax f the issue naigned, an property ut It is mutual	This is to certify that the above - name materials are properly classified, described packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation. By:	PNO PO BOX Lancaster, I Shipment Value Not Specified. Note - Where the rate is dependent on yalue, shippers are required to state in c property. B:00AM - 09:00AM 5 BEFORE DELIVERY! PERSONNEL IS M riter. Received, subject to the classifications are above in apparent good order, except as noted riter (the word carrier being understood througho place of delivery at said destination. If on its m ald property, over all or any portion of said rous under shall be subject to all the bill of huding to Shipper harby cartifies that he is I amiliar with par agrees that said terms and conditions are to an and terms and conditions are to an and the subject to all the bill of huding to Shipper harby cartifies that he is I amiliar with par agrees that said terms and conditions are to an and the subject to all the bill of huding to Shipper harby cartifies that he is I amiliar with par agrees that said terms and conditions are to and the subject to all the bill of huding to Shipper harby cartifies that he is I amiliar with par agrees that said terms and conditions are to and the subject the subject to all the bill of huding to Shipper harby cartifies that he is I amiliar with par agrees that said terms and conditions are to an and the subject to all the bill of huding to Shipper harby cartifies that he is I amiliar with par agrees that said terms and conditions are to an an a	S 5070 PA17606 ubject to the conditions of section 7, 1 f thi imprent is to be delivered to the consigner thout reccurse on the consigner, the neight so the delivered to the consigner thous recourse on the consigner, the hipment without payment of fraight and a ther lawful charges. (SIGNATURE OF CONSIGNOR) OT ON SITE AT ALL TIMES! In lawfully filed tariff's contained in the contents and condition of contends of ut the contract as massing any person or path, otherwises to delive on another carrier a to destination, and as to each party at trus and conditions in the gave emity at the bill taking toms and conditions to tecopted to him and his assigns, including DATE	
Additional Services: PECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: XCLUSIVE USE S3FT DRY 1 ELIVERY CONTACT: NICK (The parties acknowledge that this NMF 100 in effect on the date of packages unknown), marked, co corporation in possession of the on the route to said destination. any time interested in all or any classification, as well as those o the governing classification, as a the limits of liability. SHIPPER US PLY, INC	: VAN // (716) 321 s Bill of Lax f the issue naigned, an property ut It is mutual	This is to certify that the above - name materials are properly classified, described packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation. By:	PNO PO BOX Lancaster, I Shipment Value Not Specified. Note - Where the rate is dependent on value, shippers are required to state in property. B:00AM - 09:00AM S BEFORE DELIVERY! PERSONNEL IS M marker. Received, subject to the classifications are above in apparent good order, except as noted inter (the word carrier being understood througho place of delivery at said destination, if on its m and property, over all or any portion of said rout punder shall be subject to the classifications are ald property, over all or any portion of said rout place of delivery at said destination, if on its m and property, over all or any portion of said rout pander shall be subject to the bill of tading to Shipper hereby certifies that he is familier with por agrees that said terms and conditions are to R	S 5070 PA 17606 ubject to the conditions of section 7, 1 f thi hipment is to be delivered to the consigner thout reccurse on the consigner, the hipment without payment of freight and a ther lawful charges. (SIGNATURE OF CONSIGNOR) OF ON SITE AT ALL TIMES! In lawfully field tariff's contained in the contrast and condition of contends of u the contract as meaning any pears or sites, othorwise to doiver to another carrier to destination, and as to each party at the contract as meaning any pears or atms, othorwise to doiver to another carrier to destination, and as to each party at the contract as meaning any pears or the contract as meaning any pears or	
Additional Services: PECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: CLUSIVE USE S3FT DRY 1 SELIVERY CONTACT: NICK (The parties acknowledge that this NMF 100 in effect on the date of packages unknown), marked, co corporation in possession of the on the route to said destination. any time interested in all or any lassification, as well as those of the governing classification, as with the limits of liability.	VAN // (716) 321 s Bill of Lax f the issue nsigned, an property ut it is mutual of said proj utilined at withos well at thos H3.07 TEM AM	This is to certify that the above - name materials are properly classified, described packaged, marked and labeled, and are in proper condition for transportation according to the applicable regulations of the Department of Transportation. By:	Shipment Value Not Specified. Shipment Value Not Specified. Note - Where the rate is dependent on a value, shippers are required to state in property. B:00AM - 09:00AM S BEFORE DELIVERY! PERSONNEL IS NO micr. Received, subject to the classifications are above in apparent good order, except as noted frier (the word carrier being understood througho place of delivery at said destination, if on its m and property, over all or any portion of said rout sunder shall be subject to all the bill of lading to Shipper haroby cartifies that he is familiar with the of Shipper haroby cartifies that he is familiar with R <u>C/S/2024</u> R <u>G/S/2024</u>	S 5070 PA17606 ubject to the conditions of section 7, if this imprent is to be delivered to the consigner thout recourse on the consigner, the onsignor shall sign the following statement the carrier shall not make delivery of the hipment without payment of freight and at ther lawful charges. (SIGNATURE OF CONSIGNOR) OT ON SITE AT ALL TIMES! In lawfully filed tariff's contained in the contents and condition of contends of ut the contract as massing any person or path, otherwises to deliver to another carrier a to destination, and as to each party at irrss and conditions in the governing all the bill obling toms and conditions in laccepted for him and his assigns, including DATE	

KE	MF	FR	CARRIER	MUOT C					
	OT	LII	CARRIER M APPROVAL	NUST C	ONTAC	TPNGLO	FOR	PICKUP DATE:	
SY	SI	EM	717-626-11	AL OF EXTRA SERVICES				6/5/2024	
-			costaudit	@pnal	-			SHIPPERS NO.	
			ISTORAGE.	. MITGA	TION			31758	
			ROUTINGS.	RE-DE	LIVERI	ES ETON			
			www.pngworktwi	Ha com	and the Com	S.EIC)			
Load: 1310628			Uspatcher: Mark R	Robertson					
SHIPPER (FROM)		-	BILL C)F LA	DINC	3		ROVALO	
US PLY, INC				CON	SIGNEE (T		12 6 19 2	ROYAL3 I	VC
118 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. Bridgeport, TX 76426	ORDER	:31758		KEMPER SYSTEM AMERICA DAVA					
Phone: (940) 394-7000	Fax			2410	N AMERIA	CADR			
Contact CHRISTY Notes:				Phon	e: (716) 5	58-2971 Fax	n/a		
				Notes	ICE NICK (DLIMERI			
Shipping Units	HM*	P	Onds of Packaging	q, Descrip	tion of Ar	Halaa			
20 Pallets			opocial mark	KS and Ev	ceptions	licios		WEIGHT	1
20 pallets			MPOSITION (NON-	HAZ)		1. 100 - 151		39100 LB	-11
Pickup Date: 6/5/2024 F	Ready: 12	:00 PM Close: 1:	00 PM	-			0.00 Ln	n ft	1
(F	Place Pro	Label Here)		1	3RD	PARTY BILL	FREIGHT PRE	PAID TO:	
						PO B Lancaste	OX 5070 er, PA 17606		
dditional Services:		packaged, marked a	hat the above - named fy classified, described, and labeled, and are in transportation according regulations of the portation.	Note - Who	the rate	illied.	Subject to the shipment is to without recour in consignor shall the carrier shall	conditions of section 7, if this be delivered to the consignee rate on the consignee sign the following statement: all not make delivery of this ut payment of freight and all press.	
	1					14 10	(SIGNAT	URE OF CONSIGNOR)	
ECIAL INSTRUCTIONS: LUSIVE USE 53FT DRY VA IVERY CONTACT: NICK (7)	16) 328-8	8066 MUS	ST NOTIFY 30MINS (BEFORE DE	LIVERYI PE			A REAL PROPERTY AND A REAL	
parties acknowledge that this B F 100 in effect on the date of th koges unknown), marked, carsig control on possession of the pro- he route to said destinuiton. It is time interested in all or any of s sification, as well as those outlin overning classification, as well	igned, and di oparty under a mutually a said property	lestined as indicated a r the contract) agrees agreed as to each carri y, that every service	above, which said carrier to carry to its usual plac rier of all or any of said p to be performed hereune to be shipment date. Ship idwide.com, and shipper	r (the word can ce of delivery property, ove ider shall be s	rier being und at said desti r all or any po ubject to all ti	derstood througho ination, if on its ro ortion of said rout ho bill of lading te	out the contract a oute, otherwise to to to destination, arms and conditio	masson of contents of is meaning any person or o deliver to another carrier	
mits of liability.	301-	min	PER		6151	124	DAT		
MILES OF HADRING	de la	1111			WI-I	0	DATE	E , ,]	
mits of liability. PPER US PLY, INC HARRING AND A STRING A STRIN	N.M.	CA-2410		Per	rij'		DATE	1 tata	
PPER US PLY INC		\mathcal{C}	GROCAPER.	Peri	14 STR	AIGHT BILL OF	DATE LADING (ORIGI	of They	